BANKING ORDINANCE (Chapter 155)

国家开发银行股份有限公司 (國家開發銀行股份有限公司) also known as China Development Bank Corporation has changed its name to '国家开发银行 (國家開發銀行) also known as China Development Bank'.

Hence, pursuant to section 21 of the Banking Ordinance, it is hereby notified that the name '国家开发银行 (國家開發銀行) also known as China Development Bank' has been entered in the register maintained under section 20 of the Ordinance, while the name '国家开发银行股份有限公司 (國家開發銀行股份有限公司) also known as China Development Bank Corporation' has been removed from the same register.

19 May 2017

KEEN Trevor for Monetary Authority